
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
TRIBAL AFFAIRS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2703
ANSWERED ON:17.08.2004
FINANCIAL ASSISTANCE TO ASHRAM SCHOOLS
Khaire Shri Chandrakant Bhaurao

Will the Minister of TRIBAL AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) the number of Ashram Schools to which financial assistance has been provided by the Union Government during the last three years, year-wise and State-wise; and

(b) the details of voluntary organizations which have been provided financial assistance during the last three years till date for organizing seminar and workshops, subject-wise?

Answer
MINISTER OF TRIBAL AFFAIRS (SHRI P.R. KYNDIAH)

(a) & (b) The information is being collected and will be laid on the Table of the House.
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